503346670 06/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3393290

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Jun HAMAKITA	06/04/2015		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: JTEKT CORPORATION				
Street Address: 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU					
City: OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA					
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	542-8502				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	14736989					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	166175
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT DODGE
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Dodge/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503346670 REEL: 035824 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Jun	намакп	`A		(2)				
(1-8)	Name(s)	(3)					(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)					(6)				
		(7)					(8)				
		the u	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	JTE	KT CORPO	DRATIC	N					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(01)	5-8	, Minamiser	nba 3∙C	home, C	huo-ku, Osaka-	shi, Osaka 5	42-8502 Ja	.pan	
	Insert Identification	the er inven contin exten	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	such as Title, Case	(11)					D METHOD F	OR MANUF	ACTURIN	G WORM W	HEEL
	Number, or Foreign Application Number						REDUCER				
		-	_	ocket No.	166 d bag (b		cuted an applica	tion for nata	et in the T	ited States of)
				rewith or	Au mas (m	avo) esc	лиси ан арриса	non for pater	n in nie on	neu siales of	America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing	(12)									
	of Application	(12)	on								
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S.	Application	Numbe	г	14/73	36,989			
	Identification for			June 1	1 2	015			•		
	filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree	filed									
claims of reexami to issue full righ and agre identific	2) Each undersigned agreed ion or patents for the inventiferference. 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreed nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorany and all patents resulting any and all patents resulting to convey the entire interesses that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned herefation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execution or patents are supported in the inventor of the supported in the inventor of this document.	on and to es to execonal Con- es to perfited States orizes and from said t herein a nding on by grants or desira	cooperate all vention orm all spaten I reque d appli assigne Assign the first ble in content and the content assign the first ble in content and the content and the content and the content and the content all the content and the content all the content a	papers and for Protect affirmative to the Assists the Com cation(s) to d, and that l for and Assi m of OLIFF order to con ersigned on	docume ion of he acts whignee, mission the said he has n gnor's h & BERI oply with	nts and and and strial with may be considered to the constant of the constant	ery way possible erform any act Property or simble necessary to U.S. Patent and e. as Assigneed, and will no essors, assigns Lethe power to es of the United cosite the under	te in obtaining which may be in obtain, may be obtain, mai if Trademark of the entire to execute, and legal reinsert on this States Pater stigned name	ng evidence on necessar ints. Intain or co Office and interest, an y agreement presentatives assignment and Trad	e and going for y in connection the property of the covenants of the conflicts. I other issuing the covenants of the covenants of the conflicts. I any further comark Office	orward with ion with sue or g authorities that he has ict herewith,
Date	June 4, 20	0/5		Invente	or Signa	iture _	Jun	. Hame	Kita	-	(SEAL)
Date				Invento	or Signa	iture _					(SEAL)
Date				Invent	or Signa	ture _	1171				(SEAL)
Date				Invento	or Signa	iture _					(SEAL)
Date				Invento	r Signa	iture _					(SEAL)
Date				Invento	or Signa	iture _					(SEAL)
Date				Invento	or Signa		***********				
Date				Invento	or Signa						
neither, t	This assignment should pre- then it should be signed befo	ferably be re at leas	e signe it two v	d before: (a vitnesses wl) a Nota 10 also :	ry Public	if within the U				
Date _					Wit	ness					
Date											

PATENT REEL: 035824 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 06/11/2015